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Ext   Blackberry  

| @transport.gov.scot 

| Buchanan House, 7th Floor, 58 Port Dundas, Road, Glasgow, G4 0HF 

Working days: Monday - Friday  

    
 

a 

 
From: @tactran.gov.uk]  
Sent: 28 January 2016 13:34 
To:  
Cc: @networkrail.co.uk;  
Subject: RE: RTP Quarterly Engagement Meetings - Feb/March 
 

, 
 
See link to Scottish Government announcement today. 
 
I note that “Extra funding being announced by the Scottish Government will help make a step change to the 
economy of the North East through; an initial £200m additional funding to help improve journey times and increase 
capacity on key rail links between Aberdeen and the Central Belt…”   
 
and also Keith Brown’s quote “The £224 million investment in the transport infrastructure will support 
improvements to the trunk road and strategic rail networks, including infrastructure improvements, double tracking 
at key pinch points, and other opportunities to improve journey times to the central belt and on to London, 
increasing capacity for passenger and freight services” 
 
Can you please provide me with information on what the rail £200m investment actually is, as the key “pinch point” 
is in the Tactran area at Usan, and at our last regular quarterly update meeting on 23rd November 2015, no mention 
the possibility of this being taken forward was made. 
 
Thanks, 
 

 
 
 
 

From: @transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk @transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk]  
Sent: 20 January 2016 15:16 
To:  
Cc: @networkrail.co.uk; @networkrail.co.uk; 

@transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk; @transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk; 
@transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk; @scotrail.co.uk; @scotrail.co.uk; 

@scotrail.co.uk 
Subject: RE: RTP Quarterly Engagement Meetings - Feb/March 
 

,  
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As discussed, and thank you for agreeing to go ahead with our meeting on the 23rd Feb @ 09:00 
at Buchanan House. I will issue an official invitation in due course, and Agenda to follow.  
 
Kind Regards,  

 
 

 

Rail Policy Officer |Rail Directorate | Transport Scotland  | Scottish Government. 

 
Ext   Blackberry  

| @transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk | Buchanan House, 7th Floor, 58 Port Dundas, 
Road, Glasgow, G4 0HF 

Working days: Monday - Friday  

    
 

a 

 
From: @tactran.gov.uk]  
Sent: 20 January 2016 14:22 
To:  
Cc: @networkrail.co.uk; @networkrail.co.uk;  

@scotrail.co.uk; @scotrail.co.uk; @scotrail.co.uk
Subject: RE: RTP Quarterly Engagement Meetings - Feb/March 
 
Hi   
  
Hope you had a good New Year too. 
  
Happy to come to Glasgow. However, from dates provided only one real possibility suits us – early morning on 23rd 
Feb.    has a HSR rail meeting in Buchanan House at 11am that day – so would a 9am start for our quarterly 
meeting suit? Means an early start for us – 06:50 train from Dundee! 
  
Let me know if 9am on 23rd Feb suits you. 
  
Thanks, 
  

  
  

From: @transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk @transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk]  
Sent: 18 January 2016 14:37 
To:  
Cc: @networkrail.co.uk; @networkrail.co.uk; 

@transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk; @transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk; 
@transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk; @scotrail.co.uk; @scotrail.co.uk; 

@scotrail.co.uk 
Subject: RTP Quarterly Engagement Meetings - Feb/March 
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,  
  
Happy New Year and I hope that both of you had a nice break over the festive period.  
  
I am looking to arrange our next quarterly engagement meeting around the end of February or 
beginning of March.  We will be accompanied by our colleagues from ScotRail’s Economic 
Development Team –  and  who will provide 
an overview of the team’s role and objectives. 
  
We are available on the following dates: 
  
February 23rd – am only 
February 26 – all day 
  
March 8th – am only 
March 9th – pm only 
  
Can you please confirm if any of these dates are suitable and would you be agreeable to holding 
our meeting in Glasgow? 
  
I will draft Agenda items for consideration one week prior to the meeting date.  
  
Kind Regards,  

 
  

 

Rail Policy Officer |Rail Directorate | Transport Scotland  | Scottish Government. 

 
Ext   Blackberry  

@transportscotland.gsi.gov.uk | Buchanan House, 7th Floor, 58 Port Dundas, 
Road, Glasgow, G4 0HF 

Working days: Monday - Friday  

  
  

a 

  
  
  

********************************************************************** 

This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for 
the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or 
distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not the intended 
recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system and inform the 
sender immediately by return. 
 
Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure 
the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions 
contained within this e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government. 
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Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan còmhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-ainmichte a-
mhàin. Chan eil e ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an dòigh sam bith, a’ toirt a-steach 
còraichean, foillseachadh neo sgaoileadh, gun chead. Ma ’s e is gun d’fhuair sibh seo le 
gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur às dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith air an t-siostam agaibh, 
leig fios chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dàil.  

  

Dh’fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlàradh neo air 
a sgrùdadh airson dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-èifeachdach neo airson 
adhbhar laghail eile. Dh’fhaodadh nach eil beachdan anns a’ phost-d seo co-ionann ri 
beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba.  

********************************************************************** 
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